

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7856/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in WP 12672/98
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MASSEYS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

The prayer for the grant of interim relief is dismissed as premature inasmuch as there is no order for eviction of the appellant till date.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Tag with Civil Appeal No.4531 of 2003.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master