

Ä

C.A.No. 8853 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.8853/2003

P. DHANDAPANI KURUKKAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Jayasimha, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in CA 8853/2003

Learned counsel for the respondent-State points out that this appeal is rendered infructuous in view of the judgment of this Court in S. Shanmugavel Nadar Vs. State of T.N. & Anr. 2002 (8) SCC, 361.

List on Wednesday, the 31st March, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master