

¢

C.A.No. 4531 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.  
109  
COURT NO.  
1  
SECTION  
XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4531 OF 2003

Mylapore Club

...  
APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu & Anr.

...  
RESPONDENTS

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.6385/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
C.A.No.6386/2003(With Office Report),  
C.A.No.7905/2003, C.A.No.8853/2003, C.A.No.9400/2003,  
C.A.No.191/2004 (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),  
C.A.No.193/2004 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
C.A.No.1231/2004 (With Office Report) and C.A.No.1232/2004(With Office Report)

Date :  
13/07/2004

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKAR

For Appearing Parties

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandaran, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr .adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.  
Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopala Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

...2/-  
- 2 -

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr. MBRS. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.  
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this group of matters it is only C.A. No.191/2004 in which service is not complete. The hearing in C.A. No. 191/2004 is separated from the group. However, in the event of service being completed or counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 3, this matter shall also be included in the group.

To expedite the hearing and decision, the following directions are made :-

1.All the counsel for parties having common interest should hold a conference and prepare a common synopsis of submissions stating  
(a)brief relevant facts;  
(b)points arising for decision;  
(c)pleas sought to be urged, and  
(d)list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned)  
Such synopsis shall be filed on or before 31.7.2004 under copy to each of the counsel opposite

...3/-  
- 3 -

2.We request the learned counsel for each set of parties to decide as amongst themselves who will lead in making submissions. In the event of more than one submissions, the same may be divided between different counsel. In any case, repetition of submissions has to be avoided.

3.At the end of hearing the Court may permit filing of detailed note of submissions, if necessary.

List for hearing in the month of September, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master